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Adelante Mujeres 
Arturo Villaseñor 
avillaseñor@adelantemujeres.org 
(503) 992-2041 
2420 19th Ave.  
Forest Grove, OR 97116 
B, E, AT  
Washington, Yamhill 
 
African American Alliance for 
Homeownership 
Daniel Lechuga 
daniel@aaah.org 
(503) 595-3517 
825 NE 20th Avenue, Suite 225 
Portland, OR 97232 
H, HR 
Clackamas, Multnomah, Washington 
 
Aprovecho 
Mujahid Abd-Allah 
mujahid@aprovecho.net 
(541) 942-8198 
80574 Hazelton Road  
Cottage Grove, OR 97424 
B, H, HR 
Lane 
 
Bienestar  
Maria Hidalgo 
mhidalgo@bienestar-or.org  
(503) 693-2937 x 101 
220 SE 12th Avenue, Suite A100 
Hillsboro, OR 97123 
B, E, H  
Washington 
 
Catholic Charities 
Molly ODonnell 
modonnell@catholiccharitiesoregon.org 
(503) 688-2665 
2740 SE Powell Blvd.  
Portland, OR 97202E,B, H 
Multnomah, Clackamas, Washington 
 
Clackamas County Social Services 
Joanne Desky  
 joannedes@co.clackamas.or.us 
(503) 655-8794 
P.O. Box 2950 
Oregon City, OR 97045 
E, H 
Clackamas 
 
Community Action 
 Larry Hauth 
 lhauth@caowash.org  
(503) 726-0818 
1001 SW Baseline 
Hillsboro, OR 97123 
B, E  
Washington 
 

 
Community in Action 
Angie Uptmor 
angie@communityinaction.info  
(541) 889-1060 x122 
E, B, H, HR, ER 
Harney, Malheur 
 
Community Home Builders  
Roshana Shockley    
roshanas@communityhomebuilders.org  
(503) 434-5265 
1107 North Baker St 
McMinnville, OR 97128 
E, H 
Yamhill, Polk 
 
Community Vision, Inc.  
Allison Falleur 
 ida@cvision.org 
(503) 858-0678 
1750 SW Skyline Blvd., Suite 102 
Portland, OR 97221 
B, H, HR, ER, E 
Clackamas, Multnomah, Washington 
 
Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians 
Jeanette Aradoz   
jeanettea@ctsi.nsn.us  
P. O. Box 21773 
(541) 444-8316 
Keizer, OR 97307 
H 
Benton, Clack, Lane, Lincoln, 
Linn, Marion, Multnomah, Polk, 
Tillamook, Washington, Yamhill 
 
Families Forward 
Kelly Fisher 
kfisher@housing-works.org 
(541) 323-7411 
405 SW 6th St. 
Redmond, OR 97756 
B, E, H, ER 
Crook, Deschutes, Jefferson 
 
Food Roots 
Lainie Koch  
ida@foodrootsnw.org  
(503) 815-2800 
P.O. Box 1275 
Tillamook, OR 97141 
B 
Clatsop, Tillamook 
 
Hacienda CDC 
Erica Calderon 
ecalderon@haciendacdc.org 
503-961-6406 
5136 NE 42nd Ave. 
Portland, OR 97218 
B, H 
Clackamas, Multnomah, Washington 
 

Housing Authority of Yamhill County 
Megan Ramos 
 megan@hayc.org 
(503) 883-4307 
135 NE Dunn Place 
McMinnville, OR 97128 
E, H, HR 
Yamhill 
Hispanic Metropolitan Chamber of 
Commerce  
Jonath Colón 
 jcolon@hmccoregon.com 
(503) 222-0280 
PO Box 1837 
Portland, OR 97207 
B, E 
Clackamas, Multnomah, Washington 
 
Home Forward  
Eva Erickson  
Eva.Erickson@homeforward.org  
(503) 280-3721 
1605 NE 45th Avenue 
Portland, OR 97213 
B, E, H  
Multnomah 
 
Housing & Community Services 
Agency of Lane County  
Christy Champ 
 cchamp@hacsa.us 
(541) 682-2540 
177 Day Island Drive 
Eugene, OR 97401 
E, H, ER 
Lane 
 
Illinois Valley Community Development 
Organization  
Kenny Houck 
 khouck@roguecc.edu  
(541) 956-7275 
PO Box 3014 
Kerby, OR 97531-3014 
B, E, HR 
Josephine, Jackson 
 
Innovative Changes 
Stephanie Sampedro 
stephanie@innovativechanges.org 
(503) 249-5205 
2010 Lloyd Center 
Portland, OR 97232 
E 
Multnomah 
 
Linn-Benton Housing Authority  
Keonali Hutley  
keonali@l-bha.org 
(541) 918-7326 
1250 S.E. Queen Ave. 
Albany, OR 97322 
E, H 
Linn, Benton 
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Lutheran Community Services NW 
Randy Lucas  
 rlucas@lcsnw.org 
(503) 731-9590 
SE Cesar Chavez Blvd. 
Portland, OR 97214 
B, E, H, HR 
Clackamas, Multnomah, Washington 
 
Lower Columbia Hispanic Council  
Jorge Gutierrez 
jorge@lchispaniccouncil.org 
(503) 325-4547 
2021 Marine Dr. #101 
Astoria, OR 97103 
B, E 
Clatsop, Tillamook 
 
Maps Community Foundation  
Mitzi Smith, Oscar Porras 
msmith@mapscu.com 
oporras@mapscu.com 
(503) 588-0181 
PO Box 12398 
Salem, OR 97309 
E 
Marion 
 
MERIT 
Dayna Jung 
ida@meritnw.org 
(503) 584-7314 
626 High St. NE  
Salem, Oregon 9703 
B, ER  
Marion 
 
Mid Columbia Housing Authority 
Keely Jefferies 
keelyj@mid-columbiahousingauthority.org 
(541) 296-5462 x 21 
500 E 2nd St. 
The Dalles, OR 97058 
B, E, H 
Hood River, Sherman, Wasco 
 
Northeast Oregon Economic 
Development District (NEOEDD) 
Lisa Dawson 
lisadawson@neoedd.org 
(541) 426-3598 x 101  
101 NE First St. Suite 100 
Enterprise, OR 97828 
B, E, AT 
Baker, Union, Wallowa 
 
Northwest Family Services 
Iliana Fontal  
ifontal@nwfs.org 
(503) 546-6377 
6200 SE King Rd.  
Portland, OR 97222 
E, H, HR 
Clackamas, Multnomah 

Northwest Housing Alternatives  
Julia Doty 
doty@nwhousing.org 
(503) 654-1007 x 105 
2316 Southeast Willard Street 
Milwaukie, OR 97222 
E, H 
Clackamas 
 
Northwest Oregon Housing Authority 
Helen McClaine 
helen@nwoha.org 
(503) 861-0119 Option 2 x 110 
PO Box 1149 
Warrenton, OR 97146 
E, H, AT 
Clatsop, Columbia, Tillamook 
 
Open Door 
Ricci Sohn 
 rsohn@opendoorcc.net  
(503) 748-0403 
34420 Tualatin Valley Highway 
Hillsboro, OR 97123 
H  
Washington 
 
Polk Community Development Corp.  
Kelli Burnham  
kburnham@polkcdc.org 
(503) 831-3173 
657 SW Main Street 
Dallas, OR 97338 
B, E, H  
Polk 
 
Portland Community Reinvestment 
Initiatives, Inc.  
Liz Olson 
liz@pcrihome.org 
(503) 282-2923 
6329 NE Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Portland, OR 97211 
E, H, HR, ER 
Multnomah 
 
Proud Ground  
Katie Ullrich  
katie@proudground.org  
(503) 493-0293 
5288 N Interstate Ave 
Portland, OR 97217 
HR 
Multnomah 
 
REACH CDC  
Molly McGlone    
mmcglone@reachcdc.org  
(503) 501-5736 
4150 SW Moody Ave 
Portland, OR 97239 
E, H, ER 
Multnomah 
 

Salem Housing Authority  
Sonya Ryland 
 sryland@cityofsalem.net  
(503) 588-6460 
360 Church Street SE  
Salem, OR 97308-0808 
E, H, B, ER 
Marion, Polk 
 
St Vincent de Paul  
Colleen Stewart 
Colleen.stewart@svdp.us 
(541) 687-5820 x 142 
PO Box 24608 
Eugene, OR 97402 
E, H, HR, AT 
Lane 
 
The Next Door  
Gabriel Muro  
 gabrielm@nextdoorinc.org 
(541) 436-0313 
965 Tucker Road  
Hood River, OR 97031 
B 
Columbia, Hood River, Wasco  
 
Umatilla Morrow Head Start  
Sue Daggett 
 sdaggett@umchs.org 
(541) 564-6878 
110 NE 4th Street 
Hermiston, OR 97838 
B, E, H, HR 
Gilliam, Grant, Morrow, Sherman, 
Umatilla, Wallowa, Wheeler 
 
Washington County Housing  
Cheryl Whited 
cheryl_whited@co.washington.or.us  
(503) 846-4794 
111 NE Lincoln, Suite 200-L MS 63 
Hillsboro, OR 97124-3072 
E, H, B 
Washington 
 
West Valley Housing Authority  
Sheri Beenher 
 sbeehner@wvpha.org 
(503) 623-8387 x 22 
204 SE Walnut Ave.  
Dallas, OR 97338 
H, E  
Polk 
 
Willamette Neighborhood Housing 
Services 
Kym O’Hare 
 kym.ohare@w-nhs.org  
(541)752-7220 x 305 
257 SW Madison Ave. Ste. 113 
Corvallis, OR 97333 
E, H 
Benton, Linn 
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